of the Offer expenses and relevant taxes thereon. Our Company will not receive any proceeds from the Offer. The

objects of the Offer are to (i) carry out the Offer for Sale of 29,571,390 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 2 each

by the Promoter Selling Shareholders aggregating to ₹ 8,339.13 million; and (ii) achieve the benefits of listing the

Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 2 each on the Stock Exchanges. Our Company will not receive any proceeds from

the Offer. For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 116.

Aggregate pre-Offer Shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling

Shareholders

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, who are also the Promoter Selling

Shareholders and members of our Promoter Group as a percentage of pre-Offer and post-Offer paid-up Equity

Share capital of our Company is set forth below:

S. No. Name

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of total

Shareholding (%)

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value of ₹ 2

each

Percentage of total

Shareholding (%)

Promoters*

1.  Kuldip Singh

Rathee

100,016,412 50.73 79,316,439 40.23

2.  Vijay Rathee 77,806,211 39.47 68,934,794 34.97

Total (A) 177,822,623 90.20 148,251,233  75.20

Members of our Promoter Group

3.  Prashant Rathee 9,659,987 4.90 9,659,987 4.90

4.  Aman Rathee 9,659,987 4.90 9,659,987 4.90

5.  Sarla Chahal 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

6.  Kanika Rathee 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

7.  Vijeta Rathee 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Total (B) 19,319,977 9.80 19,319,977 9.80

Total (A+B) 197,142,600 100.00 167,571,210  85.00
* Also the Promoter Selling Shareholders

^ Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

For further details of the Offer, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 100.

Summary of selected financial information derived from the Restated Consolidated Financial Information

The details of certain financial information as set out under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as at and for the three months ended June 30, 2023 and

June 30, 2022 and the years ended March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022, and March 31, 2021 as derived from the

[…]

Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares during the one year immediately preceding the date of this

Prospectus.

7. History of the share capital held by our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group in our

Company

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters, Kuldip Singh Rathee and Vijay Rathee hold 177,822,623

Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 2 each, constituting 90.20% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity

share capital of our Company. As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters, along with the members

of our Promoter Group holds 197,142,600 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 2 each, equivalent to 100% of

106

the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of our Company. All the Equity Shares held by our

Promoters are in dematerialised form.

(a) Shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group

Set forth below is the equity shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group as on the

date of this Prospectus:

S.

No.

Name  Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

No. of

Equity

Shares of

face value

of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of

total

Shareholding

(%)

Promoters*

1.  Kuldip Singh Rathee 100,016,412 50.73 79,316,439 40.23

2.  Vijay Rathee 77,806,211 39.47 68,934,794 34.97

Total (A) 177,822,623 90.20 148,251,233  75.20

Members of our Promoter Group

3.  Prashant Rathee 9,659,987 4.90 9,659,987 4.90

4.  Aman Rathee 9,659,987 4.90 9,659,987 4.90

5.  Sarla Chahal 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

6.  Kanika Rathee 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

7.  Vijeta Rathee 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Total (B) 19,319,977 9.80 19,319,977 9.80

Total (A+B) 197,142,600 100.00 167,571,210  85.00
^ Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.
*Also the Promoter Selling Shareholders.

(b) Build-up of our Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters, since incorporation of our Company is set forth

in the table below.

Date of

allotment/t

ransfer/bu

y-back

Number of

equity

shares

allotted/tran

sferred/bou

ght back

Face value

per equity

share (₹)

Issue/acquisitio

n/transfer/buy-

back price per

equity share (₹)

Nature of

transaction

Nature of

consideration

% of the pre-

Offer equity